Georgia Records, as last transferred to 
Guild Mortgage Company LLC by assign-
ment recorded in Deed Book 10773, Page 
244, Houston County, Georgia Records, 
conveying the after-described property 
to secure a Note in the original principal 
amount of ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-ONE 
THOUSAND TWENTY-NINE AND 0/100 
DOLLARS ($161,029.00), with interest 
thereon as set forth therein, there will be 
sold at public outcry to the highest bidder 
for cash before the courthouse door of 
Houston County, Georgia, or at such place 
as may be lawfully designated as an alter-
native, within the legal hours of sale on the

[...]

12, 2021 and recorded on November 12, 
2021 in Deed Book 9445, Page 282, in 
the Office of the Clerk of Superior Court 
of Houston County, Georgia, said Security 
Deed having been given to secure a Note of 
even date, in the original principal amount 
of One Hundred Sixty-Seven Thousand 
Eight Hundred Eighty-Seven and 00/100 
dollars ($167,887.00) with interest thereon 
as provided therein, as last transferred to 
NewRez LLC d/b/a Shellpoint Mortgage 
Servicing, recorded in Deed Book 10372, 
Page 1, aforesaid records, will be sold at 
public outcry to the highest bidder for cash 
before the courthouse door of Houston

[...]

cords, as last transferred to Guild Mortgage 
Company LLC to be recorded in the Office 
of the Clerk of Superior Court of Houston 
County, Georgia Records, conveying the 
after-described property to secure a Note 
in the original principal amount of ONE 
HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND SIX 
HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR AND 0/100 
DOLLARS ($170,634.00), with interest 
thereon as set forth therein, there will be 
sold at public outcry to the highest bidder 
for cash before the courthouse door of 
Houston County, Georgia, or at such place 
as may be lawfully designated as an alter-
native, within the legal hours of sale on the

[...]

ed Home Loans, dated June 8, 2023 and 
recorded on June 8, 2023 in Deed Book 
10103, Page 291, in the Office of the Clerk 
of Superior Court of Houston County, Geor-
gia, said Subject Mortgage having been 
given to secure a Note of even date, in the 
original principal amount of One Hundred 
Seventy-Seven Thousand and 00/100 
dollars ($177,000.00) with interest thereon 
as provided therein, as last transferred to 
PennyMac Loan Services, LLC, recorded 
in Deed Book 10377, Page 193, aforesaid 
records, will be sold at public outcry to the 

highest bidder for cash before the court-
house door of Houston County, Georgia,

[...]

corded April 30, 2024, in Deed Book 10417, 
Page 89, and re-recorded May 30, 2024, 
in Deed Book 10446, Page 258, Houston 
County, Georgia Records, said Security 
Deed having been given to secure a Note 
of even date in the original principal amount 
of One Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand 
Eight Hundred Twelve and 00/100 dollars 
($172,812.00), with interest thereon as 
provided for therein, said Security Deed 
having been last sold, assigned and 
transferred to PennyMac Loan Services, 
LLC, there will be sold at public outcry to 
the highest bidder for cash at the Houston 
County Courthouse, within the legal hours